The Professional agrees to complete the required services in accordance with the Scope of 
Services outlined in Exhibit “A”. 

Article IV 
Compensation and Method of Payment 

4.1 Professional will be compensated in accordance with the payment schedule and 
amounts set forth in the Scope of Services, not to exceed a total amount of 
twenty eight thousand  dollars ($28,000 ($27,500 Project Fee + $500 in "Not To 
Exceed" Expenses)). 

Article V 
Devotion of Time; Personnel; and Equipment 

5.1The Professional shall devote such time as reasonably necessary for the satisfactory 
performance of the services under this Agreement.